
2017 AAPA Attendees List

NAME AND
TITLE

MAILING ADDRESS CONTACT INFORMATION

Sherry
Andrews
Associate
General
Counsel and
Associate
Provost

University of Central
Florida
4365 Andromeda Loop
North
Orlando, FL 32816

Phone: 407-823-1550
Fax: 407-823-6155
sandrews@ucf.edu
Web: http://generalcounsel.ucf.edu

Kimberly
Andrus
Sr. Academic
Labor
Relations Rep

Academic Human
Resources
University of
Michigan
1009 Greene, 2072
Administrative
Services Bldg.
Ann Arbor, MI 48109

Phone: 7347639894
Fax: 7349638894
kmandrus@umich.edu

Dennis
Armistead
Executive
Director

Central Michigan
University
Warriner Hall 308
Mount Pleasant, MI
48859

Phone: 989-774-4701
Fax: 898-774-4250
armis1d@cmich.edu
Web: www.fps.cmich.edu

Valerie J.
Ayers
Director for
Employee
Relations,
SUNY

353 Broadway
Albany, NY 12246

Phone: 518-320-1680
Fax: 518-320-1545
valerie.ayers@suny.edu

Jennifer
Baker
Director,
Academic
Budgets and
Mgmt.
Services

Florida Gulf Coast
University
10501 FGCU Blvd.
Fort Myers, FL

Phone: 239-590-7002
Fax: 239-590-7034
jbaker@fgcu.edu
Web: www.fgcu.edu

William K. BGSU Phone: 419-372-5312
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Balzer
Vice
President for
Faculty
Affairs

226 McFall Center
Bowling Green, OH
43403

Fax: 419-372-6050
wbalzer@bgsu.edu
Web: www.bgsu.edu

Tony A.
Barringer
Assoc.
Provost for
Faculty
Affairs, Prof.
of Justice
Studies

Florida Gulf Coast
University
10501 FGCU Blvd. S.
Fort Meyers, FL
33965-6565

Phone: 239-5907849
Fax: 239-590-7034
tbarring@fgcu.edu
Web: www.fgcu.edu

Ellen Barton
Associate
Provost and
Associate
Vice
President for
Academic
Personnel

4228
Faculty/Administration
Building
Detroit, MI 48202

Phone: 313-577-2257
Fax: 313-577-5666
ellen.barton@wayne.edu

Pamela
Bowman
Associate
Vice
President for
Human
Resources

Florida Gulf Coast
University
10501 FGCU Blvd S
Fort Myers, Fl 33965

Phone: 2395901422
pbowman@fgcu.edu

Rene Castro
Director of
Collective
Bargaining

California State
University
Office of the
Chancellor
401 Golden Shore,
Long Beach, CA
90802

Phone: 562-951-4508
rcastro@calstate.edu
Web: www.calstate.edu

William
Connellan
Director of
Academic
Support

University of Florida Phone: 352-294-2748
wconnellan@aa.ufl.edu
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Services

Terry Curry
Assoc.
Provost/Assoc
VP of
Academic HR

Michigan State
University
Office of the Provost
Administration
Building
426 Auditorium Road,
Rm 422
East Lansing, MI
48842

Phone: 517-353-5300
Fax: 517-355-9601
thcurry@msu.edu
Web: www.hr.msu.edu

Michael
Eagen
Associate
Provost for
Academic
Personnel

University of
Massachusetts
360 Whitmore
Administration
Building
181 President's Drive
Amherst, MA 01003

Phone: 413-545-6221
meagen@umass.edu
Web: www.umass.edu/provost/

Nadine Fishel
Associate
Director of
Labor
Relations

University of
California,
Office of the President
300 Lakeside Drive
Oakland, CA 94612

Phone: 510-987-0434
Nadine.Fishel@ucop.edu
Web: ucop.edu

Jeffery
Frumkin
Associate
Vice Provost
& Sr. Director

University of
Michigan
Academic Human
Resources
1009 Greene St.
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-
1432

Phone: 734-763-4551
Fax: 734-936-8894
jfrumkin@umich.edu
Web: www.hr.umich.edu/acadhr

Kofi G.
Glover
Vice Provost
for Human
Resources
Management
& Space
Planning

University of South
Florida
Office of Provost &
Senior Vice President
4202 E. Fowler
Avenue CGS401
Tampa, FL 33620-
6100

Phone: 813-974-2010
Fax: 813-974-5093
glover@usf.edu

Ray Haines
Retired

State University of
New York

Phone: 518-320-1680
Fax: 518-320-1545
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Associate
Vice
Chancellor
for Employee
Relations

353 Broadway, SUNY
Plaza
Albany, NY 12246

aussieshepmax@aol.com
Web: www.suny.edu/er
Contract Web:
www.goer.state.ny.us/CNA/1999to2003/uup/

Michelle
Hawkins
Vice Provost,
Academic
Affairs

Florida Atlantic
University
777 Glades Road
Admin., Room 309

Phone: 561-297-4747
mhawkins@fau.edu

Mariann
Hyland
Assistant Vice
Provost for
Academic
Affairs

University of Oregon
1258 University of
Oregon
Eugene , OR 97403

Phone: 541-346-3081
Fax: 541-346-2023
hylandm@uoregon.edu.

Tracey
Jandrisits
Assistant Vice
President of
Faculty and
Academic
Staff
Relations

Office of the Provost
and Vice-President
(Academic)
University of Guelph
Guelph, Ontario
N1G2W1

Phone: 519-824-4120
t.jandrisits@exec.uoguelph.ca
Web: www.uoguelph.ca

Dale Kapla
Associate
Provost

Northern Michigan
University
1401 Presque Isle
Avenue
Marquette, MI 49855

Phone: 906-227-2901
Fax: 906-227-2928
dkapla@nmu.edu
Web: www.nmu.edu

Natalie M.
King
AVP for
Human
Resources
and Academic
Personnel

California State
University, Monterey
Bay
Tide Hall
100 Campus Center
Seaside, CA 93955

Phone: 831- 582-360
Fax: 831-582-4736
nmking@csumb.edu
Web: www.csumb.edu

Alexandra S.
Matish
Associate

University of
Michigan
2072 Administrative

Phone: 734-615-8412
Fax: 734-936-8894
amatish@umich.edu
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Director Services Building
1009 Greene Street
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-
1432

Web: www.hr.umich.edu/acadhr

Brook
Mercier
Director,
Employee
Relations

903 W. University
Avenue,
Gainesville, FL 32611

Phone: 352-392-2477
brook-mercier@ufl.edu

Jennifer
Penley
Academic
Labor
Relations
Manager

Rutgers, The State
University of New
Jersey
85 Somerset Street
New Brunswick NJ
08901

Phone: 848-932-7174
Fax: 732-932-8326
penley@oq.rutgers.edu
Web: academiclaborrelations.rutgers.edu

Cheryl Lynn
(Charlie)
Piper
Assistant
Director,
Office of
Faculty
Relations

University of Central
Florida
4365 Andromeda Loop
N.
Orlando, FL 32816-
0065

Phone: 407-823-5420
Fax: 407-823-5407
cpiper@ucf.edu
Web: www.collectivebargaining.ucf.edu

Charles H.
Reilly
Associate
Dean

University of Central
Florida
Millican Hall Suite
338
4365 Andromeda Loop
N., Orlando, FL 32816

Phone: 407-823-2302
Fax: 407-823-6379
reilly@ucf.edu
Web: http://facultyexcellence.ucf.edu

Patricia
Rrodriquez
Manager

Florida International
University
11200 S.W. 8th St PC
526 
Miami, FL 33199

Phone: 305-348-2151
patrodri@fiu.edu

Mark
Schmelz
Director of
Labor
Relations

University of Maine
System
16 Central Street
Bangor, ME 04401

Phone: 207-973-3375
Fax: 207-973-3384
mark.schmelz@maine.edu
Web: www.maine.edu
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Michael
Schultz
Director,
Labor &
Academic
Employee
Relations

Illinois State
University
Campus Box 1300
Normal, IL 61790-
1300

Phone: 309-438-4545
maschul@ilstu.edu

Melissa
Sortman
Associate
Director

Academic Human
Resources
University of
Michigan
1009 Greene, 2072
Administrative
Services Bldg.
Ann Arbor, MI 48109

Phone: 734-936-3852
msortman@umich.edu

Danni Staats
HR Specialist

6200 University
Center
Bldg A
Tallahassee, FL 32306

Phone: 850-644-0184
dstaats@fsu.edu

Melanie
Trowbridge
Management
Analyst

ADMINISTRATION
BLDG 
426 AUDITORIUM
RD ROOM 422 
EAST LANSING MI
48824

Phone: 517-353-4851
mjt@msu.edu
Web: www.msu.edu

John Vander
Weg
Associate
Provost

Wayne State
University
4092
Faculty/Administration
656 W. Kirby
Detroit, MI 48202

Phone: 313-577-2257
Fax: 313-577-5666
jdvw@wayne.edu

Tori Winfield
Associate
General
Counsel

Florida Atlantic
University
777 Glades Road
Boca Raton, FL 33431

Phone: 561-297-3007
Fax: 561-297-2787
twinfield@fau.edu

Margaret
Winters
Interim

Interim Provost & Sr.
VP for Academic
Affairs

Phone: 313-577-2433
Fax: 313-577-5666
mewinters@wayne.edu
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Provost Wayne State
University
656 W. Kirby
Detroit, MI 48202

Web: www.provost.wayne.edu

Liesl
Zwicklbauer
Assistant Vice
Chancellor
for Employee
Relations

State University of
New York
353 Broadway, SUNY
Plaza
Albany, NY 12246

Phone: 518.320.1680
Fax: 518.320.1545
liesl.zwicklbauer@suny.edu
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